1Visit our website at Emerson.com
SERIES
RB
•	 The RB Series solenoid valves are designed for use with
air and inert gases
•	 Highly customizable construction that is suitable for a
wide variety of gas applications
•	 Compact light-weight architecture and low power

1.30 (0.051) 0.058 0.033 -0.9 (-13) 4.8 (70) 2.0 RHF20xx50x
2.00 (0.079) 0.097 0.056 -0.9 (-13) 1.7 (25) 2.0 RHF20xx80x
How to Order
Voltages
4	 =	 5 VDC
6	 =	 12 VDC
7	 =	 24 VDC
Catalog Number
RLB20       x       x       30       x
Electrical Connection
H	 =	 Leaded Coil
P	 =	 PCB pins (circuit board)
Seal Material
V 	 = 	 FKM
B	 =	 NBR
O	 =	 Oxygen service (FKM)
Base Number
(see Specifications table)
Installation
•	 The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without
affecting operation
Options
•	 Other seal materials available on request
•	 Other voltages and electrical connections available
•	 Oxygen service
•	 Other pipe connections available on request
01
04
5G
B-
20
23
-R
01
SERIES
RBASCO™ MINIATURE SOLENOID VALVES
GENERAL SERVICE VALVES
3Visit our website at Emerson.com
Installation
•	 The solenoid valves can be mounted in any position without
affecting operation
Options
•	 Other seal materials available on request
•	 Other voltages and electrical connections available
•	 Oxygen service
•	 Other pipe connections available on request
Specifications
Connection
Orifice Size Flow Coefficient Operating Pressure
bar (psi) Power
Coil Catalog Numbermm (inches) Kv (m3/h) Cv
min.
max.
Port 1 Port 3 Port 1 Port 3 Port 1 Port 3 air, inert
gas W
3/2 NC - Normally Closed
3.17mm (0.125in)
Push-in Hose